(Single Bid Received) 

LIVING WAGE ELIGIBLE:   No  (prevailing wage contract) 

MBE PARTICIPATION:      0%   (single element of work) 

PERFORMANCE SECURITY: None  

REMARKS:     The Solicitation was advertised on eMaryland Marketplace and SHA's Internet Web 
Page.  Two hundred twenty two (222) contractors were notified for this project on eMaryland 
Marketplace; Fifty five (55) of which were MDOT Certified MBE’s.        

There was an additional bid received on this contract, however the bid was deemed non-responsive 
because their bid sheet was filled out improperly.

[...]

HIRING AGREEMENT ELIGIBLE  Yes 

DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES 

ACTION AGENDA 

MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 

ITEM  2-M (Cont.) 

REMARKS      A notice of availability of an Invitation for 
Bids (IFB) was posted on DGS’s Web Site, and eMarylandMarketplace.com on 7/10/2014. 
Three hundred sixty-eight (368) potential Bidders were notified.  Eight (8) priced bids were 
received and one “No Bid”. 

The Procurement Officer recommends the award to KR Contracting, Inc. in the amount of 
$337,968.00.  KR Contracting, Inc. has provided the required MBE forms, Mandatory Affidavits

[...]

five (5) registered as Small Business (SBR) and one (1) registered as a Minority Business 
Enterprise (MBE). One bid was found not responsive due to non-submission of required MBE 
forms, and the bid was rejected. 

This solicitation was advertised as a Small Business Reserve procurement.  

Approximately three hundred nineteen (319) vendors received notification of this solicitation 
directly from eMaryland Marketplace.com. One hundred fifty-one (151) firms are in the Small 
Business Reserve Directory and twenty four (24) firms in the Minority Business Enterprises 
Directory were directly notified of the current procurement opportunity via email. 

The Contractor is required to use certified Green Products in the performance of this contract.